

S.T. No.11(08)17
(CIS No. 426/15)

-
Order No. 30 dated 14.06.2024.

Out of 10 (ten) accused persons on court bail, 3 (three) accused persons namely 1.Jaydeb Mondal, 2.Ramesh Mondal and 3.Sujay Manna are present by filing hazira.

Another accused person namely Gopal Mondal is absent by petition U/s. 317 Cr.P.P. and prays for time. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

No step is taken on behalf of rest 6 (six) accused persons.

Due to the resolution of the Criminal Court Bar Association the case is adjourned.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is turned up.

P.O. is transferred.

To 30.11.2024 for evidence. Issue summons accordingly.

Addl. Sessions Judge I/C,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour.

